

### ARIHANT FOUNDATIONS & HOUSING LTD.

Regd. Off: No.3, Ganapathy Colony, 3<sup>rd</sup> Street, Teynampet, Chennai 600 018.  
CIN: L70101TN1992PLC022299

#### STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30.09.2019

Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated	
	Quarter Ended (Rs. in Lakhs)		Quarter Ended (Rs. in Lakhs)	
	30.09.2019	30.09.2018	30.09.2019	30.09.2018
<b>Unaudited-Ind AS</b>				
Total Income From Operations (Net)	1,066	2,599	1,673	4,870
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	40	140	681	42
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	40	140	681	42
Net Profit for the period after tax (after Extraordinary Items)	30	114	671	20
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	30	75	671	40
Equity Share Capital	860	860	860	860
Earnings Per Share (for continuing and discontinued operations) of Rs.10/- each				
(a) Basic	0.35	0.87	7.80	0.23
(b) Diluted				

**Note:**  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange websites. (http://www.bseindia.com) (http://www.nseindia.com) as well as on website of the Company (www.arihantfoundations.com)

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD  
FOR ARIHANT FOUNDATIONS & HOUSING LIMITED  
Sd/-  
**KAMAL LUNAWATH**  
MANAGING DIRECTOR  
DIN:00087324

Place : Chennai  
Date : 14.11.2019

### GAJANAN SECURITIES SERVICES LIMITED

CIN : L67120WB1994PLC063477  
Registered Office : 113/1B, C.R.Avenue, Room No-7C, 7th Floor, Kolkata-700 073  
Ph: +91 93 2259215 | Email: gjanansec@rediffmail.com | Website: www.gajanansc.com

#### EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2019

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		01-07-2019 to 30-09-2019		01-07-2019 to 30-09-2019		01-07-2019 to 30-09-2019		01-07-2019 to 30-09-2019	
		Un-Audited	Audited	Un-Audited	Audited	Un-Audited	Audited	Un-Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	0.30	1.28	0.43	6.65	1.93	6.16	72.84	72.84
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(1.09)	(4.63)	(1.67)	(0.56)	(3.24)	(6.10)	64.17	64.17
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(1.09)	(4.63)	(1.67)	(0.56)	(3.24)	(6.10)	64.17	64.17
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(1.17)	(4.95)	(1.67)	(1.87)	(2.77)	(6.02)	51.87	51.87
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(1.17)	(4.95)	(1.67)	(1.87)	(2.77)	(6.02)	51.87	51.87
6	Equity Share Capital	31,020	31,020	31,020	31,020	31,020	31,020	31,020	31,020
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the audited balance sheet of the previous year	(43.95)	(47.73)	-	(42.78)	-	(10,788.87)	10,788.43	10,788.43
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs 10/-each) (for continued and discontinued operations)-	(0.04)	(0.16)	(0.05)	(0.06)	(0.13)	(0.02)	3.14	3.14
	1. Basic								
	2. Diluted								

**Notes:**  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange websites. (http://www.bseindia.com) (http://www.nseindia.com) as well as on website of the Company (www.gajanansc.com).  
2. There is no extraordinary item.

By the order of the board  
For Gajanan Securities Services Limited  
Sd/-  
Vijay Kumar Agarwal  
Managing Director  
DIN: 00646116

Place : KOLKATA  
Dated : 14th November, 2019

### COMPUAGE INFOCOM LIMITED

CIN: L99999MH1999PLC135914  
Reg. Off.: D-601 / 602 & G - 601 / 602, Lotus Corporate Park, Graham Firth Steel Compound, Western Express Highway, Goregaon, Mumbai - 400063. Tel No: 022-67114444. Fax No: 022-67114445  
E-mail: investors.relations@compuageindia.com Website: www.compuageindia.com

#### AN EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2019

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter ended 30.09.2019		Quarter ended 30.09.2018	Quarter ended 30.09.2019		Quarter ended 30.09.2018
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total income from operations (net)	129,225.75	222,188.28	130,186.75	129,225.75	222,188.28	130,186.75
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,292.59	1,949.69	1,085.55	1,292.59	1,949.69	1,085.55
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,292.59	1,949.69	1,085.55	1,292.59	1,949.69	1,085.55
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,038.17	1,462.27	685.36	1,038.17	1,462.27	685.36
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive income (after Tax))	1,038.17	1,462.27	685.36	1,038.17	1,462.27	685.36
6	Share Capital	2,299.52	2,299.52	1,174.80	2,299.52	2,299.52	1,174.80
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	17,534.78	17,534.78	13,026.35	17,582.48	17,582.48	13,061.04
8	Earnings Per Share (before and after Extraordinary items) (of Rs.2/-each)						
	Basic :	1.60	2.25	1.17	1.60	2.25	1.17
	Diluted:	1.60	2.25	1.17	1.60	2.25	1.17

**Notes:** a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) i.e. BSE (www.bseindia.com) and NSE (www.nseindia.com) and also on the Company's website www.compuageindia.com  
b) The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14th November, 2019.

For Compuage Infocom Limited  
Sd/-  
**Atul Mehta**  
Chairman and Managing Director

Place : Mumbai  
Dated : 14<sup>th</sup> November, 2019.

### VAMSHI RUBBER LIMITED

CIN: L25100TG1993PLC016634  
Regd. Office: 'VAMSHI HOUSE', Plot No. 41, Jayabheri Enclave, Gachibowli, Hyderabad-500032, Telangana. E-Mail: info@vamshirubber.org, Website: www.vamshirubber.org

#### EXTRACT FROM THE STANDALONE UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2018

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	RS. IN LAKHS				
		QUARTER ENDED 30-09-2019 Un-Audited (Ind AS)	QUARTER ENDED 30-09-2018 Un-Audited (Ind AS)	HALF YEAR ENDED 30-09-2019 Un-Audited (Ind AS)	HALF YEAR ENDED 30-09-2018 Un-Audited (Ind AS)	YEAR ENDED 31-03-2019 Audited (Ind AS)
1.	Total Income from operations	1,534.20	2,169.91	2,856.04	4,445.30	8,391.23
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	15.74	14.53	21.42	49.03	42.63
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	15.74	14.53	21.23	49.03	42.63
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	6.93	0.89	10.76	25.39	42.25
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (After tax))	6.93	0.89	10.76	25.39	36.02
6.	Equity Share Capital	420.68	420.68	420.68	420.68	420.68
7.	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	1,102.74	1,114.45	1,102.74	1,114.45	1,102.74
8.	Earning Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each)					
	(a) Basic (in Rs.)	0.16	0.02	0.26	0.60	0.86
	(b) Diluted (in Rs.)	0.16	0.02	0.26	0.60	0.86

**Notes:**  
1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges websites, www.bseindia.com and website of the Company www.vamshirubber.org  
2) The Company has adopted Indian Accounting Standards under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 (Ind AS) from 1st April, 2017

By the Order of the Board  
for Vamshi Rubber Limited  
Sd/-  
M. Ramesh Reddy  
Chairman & CFO  
DIN: 00025101

Place: Hyderabad  
Date : 14-11-2019

### ENERGY DEVELOPMENT COMPANY LIMITED

CIN - L85110KA1995PLC017003  
Regd. Office : Village - Hulugunda, Taluka - Somawarpet, Dist - Kodagu, Karnataka - 571233  
E-mail: edcl@edclgroup.com ; Website : www.edclgroup.com

#### Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended September 30, 2019

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone Financial Results						Consolidated Financial Results					
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended		
		Unaudited 30.09.2019	Unaudited 30.06.2019	Unaudited 30.09.2018	Unaudited 30.09.2018	Audited 31.03.2019	Unaudited 30.09.2019	Unaudited 30.06.2019	Unaudited 30.09.2018	Unaudited 30.09.2018	Audited 31.03.2019		
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	492.55	230.43	998.44	722.98	1,285.62	1,904.02	1,105.79	611.34	997.82	1,717.13	1,899.25	3,807.98
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(29.83)	(199.08)	443.72	(228.91)	216.29	(990.43)	(319.92)	(564.78)	(642.30)	(884.69)	(873.02)	(1,235.03)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (After Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(29.83)	(199.08)	443.72	(228.91)	216.29	(990.43)	(319.92)	(564.78)	(642.30)	(884.69)	(873.02)	(1,235.03)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (After Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(46.49)	(217.97)	382.72	(264.46)	151.78	(784.38)	(301.15)	(657.31)	(697.72)	(958.45)	(937.53)	(1,335.09)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(46.49)	(217.97)	382.72	(264.46)	151.78	(784.38)	(301.15)	(657.31)	(697.72)	(958.45)	(937.53)	(1,335.09)
6	Equity Share Capital	4,750.00	4,750.00	4,750.00	4,750.00	4,750.00	4,750.00	4,750.00	4,750.00	4,750.00	4,750.00	4,750.00	4,750.00
7	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	11,900.40	-	-	-	-	-	-	5,254.85
8	Earnings per share :- (of ₹10/- each) (not annualised)												
	a) Basic (₹)	(0.10)	(0.46)	0.81	(0.56)	0.32	(1.65)	(0.63)	(1.38)	(1.47)	(2.02)	(1.97)	(2.81)
	b) Diluted (₹)	(0.10)	(0.46)	0.81	(0.56)	0.32	(1.65)	(0.63)	(1.38)	(1.47)	(2.02)	(1.97)	(2.81)

**Notes:**  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2019 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2019, are available on the Stock Exchanges' websites (www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.edclgroup.com).  
2. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on November 14, 2019.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
Energy Development Company Limited  
Sd/-  
**Vinod Kumar Sharma**  
Executive Director  
DIN:02879206

Place: Kolkata  
Date: November 14, 2019

### EMKAY GLOBAL FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED

CIN: L67120MH1995PLC094899  
Registered Office: The Ruby, 7<sup>th</sup> Floor, Senapati Bapat Marg, Dadar (West), Mumbai - 400 028.  
Tel: +91 22 66121212; Fax: +91 22 66121299; Website: www.emkayglobal.com; E-mail: compliance@emkayglobal.com

#### EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2019

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended					Half Year ended				
		30.09.2019		30.06.2019		30.09.2018	30.09.2019		30.09.2018		30.09.2018
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total Income from Operations	3,259.72	3,327.87	3,581.01	6,587.59	7,491.44					
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(365.02)	(125.33)	218.37	(490.35)	936.38					
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(365.02)	(125.33)	218.37	(490.35)	936.38					
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(201.34)	(134.83)	103.53	(336.17)	654.50					
5	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax and share of profit/(loss) of associates (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(206.34)	(142.64)	103.56	(348.98)	684.23					
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(245.20)	(107.02)	107.37	(352.22)	675.46					
7	Equity Share Capital	2,461.90	2,461.90	2,461.90	2,461.90	2,461.90					
8	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (of ₹ 10/- each) from Continuing and Discontinued Operations (not annualised)										
	(a) Basic	(0.83)	(0.58)	0.42	(1.41)	2.79					
	(b) Diluted	(0.83)	(0.58)	0.42	(1.41)	2.78					

**STANDALONE INFORMATION**

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Half Year ended	
		30.09.2019		30.09.2018	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Revenue from Operations	2,984.79	3,067.23	3,414.56	6,052.02
2	Profit/(Loss) before tax	(328.81)	(129.52)	406.68	(458.33)
3	Profit/(Loss) after tax	(177.18)	(112.73)	312.89	(289.91)
4	Total Comprehensive Income	(217.58)	(75.49)	312.22	(293.07)

**Notes:-**  
(1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2019 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website, www.emkayglobal.com.  
(2) The Company has adopted Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) with effect from April 1, 2019 and the effective date of such transition is April 1, 2019. The above financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Ind AS prescribed under section 133 of Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant Rules issued thereunder and guidelines issued by the SEBI.  
(3) The Company has opted to avail the relaxations provided by SEBI circular dated July 05, 2016 and therefore the above financial results does not include Ind AS compliant financial results for the previous year ended March 31, 2019 as the same is not mandatory. Further, in accordance with the relaxations provided in the said circular, the financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2018 have not been subjected to limited review or audit by the Statutory Auditors. However, the management has exercised necessary due diligence to ensure that the financial results provide a true and fair view of its affairs.  
(4) Reconciliation of Profit / (Loss) reported under previous Indian GAAP with the Total Comprehensive Income under Ind AS for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2018.

Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2018	Half Year ended 30.09.2018
	Unaudited	Unaudited
Profit/(Loss) after tax (PAT) reported under previous Indian GAAP	434.03	1,132.10
(Increase)/Decrease in Provision due to Expected Credit Loss	(22.49)	14.27
Gain/(Loss) on fair valuation of Investments classified under FVTPL	(261.05)	(434.41)
Impact of Ind AS 116 on Leases	(3.88)	(11.81)
Impact of Ind AS 109 on Financial Guarantee and Lease Deposits	2.64	4.62
Impact on Revenue Recognition as per Ind AS 115	-	25.00
Impact due to fair valuation of Options issued under ESOPs	(49.60)	(65.28)
Remeasurement of defined benefit plans recognised in Other Comprehensive Income (net of tax)	(3.81)	8.77
Deferred Tax Impact on above adjustments	7.72	10.97
<b>Net profit / (Loss) for the period as per Ind AS</b>	<b>103.56</b>	<b>684.23</b>
Other Comprehensive Income (net of tax)	3.81	(8.77)
<b>Total Comprehensive Income</b>	<b>107.37</b>	<b>675.46</b>

On behalf of the Board of Directors  
For Emkay Global Financial Services Limited  
**Krishna Kumar Karwa**  
Managing Director

Date : November 14, 2019  
Place : Mumbai

### IGARASHI MOTORS INDIA LTD.

Regd. Office: Plot No. B-12 to B-15, Phase II, MEPZ-SEZ, Tambaram, Chennai - 600 045, India  
CIN : L29142TN1992PLC021997  
Website: www.igarashimotors.com, Email: investorservices@igarashimotors.co.in, Phone No: +91-44-42298199

#### Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2